THE DATASHEET OF
DS1087LU-450+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS1087L is a clock generator that produces a
spread-spectrum (dithered) square-wave output of fre-
quencies from 130kHz to 66.6MHz. The DS1087L is
shipped from the factory programmed at a specific fre-

DS1087L
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Rev 1; 11/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS1087LU-yxx -40°C to +85°C 8 µSOP (118 mils)
EconOscillator is a trademark of Dallas Semiconductor.
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Standard Frequency Options
PART FREQUENCY (MHz) SPREAD (%)
DS1087LU-202 2.0480 2
DS1087LU-402 2.0480 4
DS1087LU-210 10.0 2
DS1087LU-216 16.6 2
DS1087LU-266 66.6 2
DS1087LU-466 66.6 4
DS1087LU-yxx Fixed up to 66.6 2 or 4
Custom frequencies and over 20 standard frequencies avail-
able, contact factory.
D